Power Supply Issues at Water Plant

The district is working diligently through ongoing power supply issues at the water plant. The facility is now up and running with a new power supply source installed. Please use water at your discretion.

Boil Water Rescind Notice

The Boil Water Notice for your District has been RESCINDED and your water is safe to drink, meeting all state and federal safe drinking water standards. The attached Rescind Notice has additional details. Additionally attached is information about how you can flush your household/business water supply lines.

If you need assistance with shutting off your meter to perform plumbing repairs or to report system leaks at your meter, please call 281-290-6503.

The District thanks you for your patience and understanding during this past week of challenges.

Update on Sanitary Sewer System

Residents of Harris County MUD No. 102 may begin conservative use of sewer (with the exception of Savannah Estates Subdivision).

What does this mean? You may take quick showers, flush toilets, and wash dishes by hand in the sink.

Special Meeting Wednesday, September 6th

The Board of Directors of Harris County MUD No. 102 will hold a special meeting at 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, 6 September 2017, at 15300 Falmouth (Water Plant No. 2; entrance is on Kentwick).